GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5905
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015

GREEN BUILDING TECHNOLOGY
Bhuria Shri Dileep Singh

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the existing policies to promote green building technology in the country are being followed by the real estate/construction sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(@) & (b): 'Land' and 'Colonisation' are state subjects and developments in real estate/construction sector follow development control rules/bye-laws of the State/urban local bodies.

In order to supplement the efforts of State Governments in Green/sustainable Building Technologies, various measures are being taken by the Government as placed at Annexure.
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